
 
 
                                                                                 PANCHAYAT SAMIT OFFICE, ANANDAPUR 

E-Mail id- ori-anandpur@nic.in 
Phone -9437448632 

TENDER CALL NOTICE 

               No.861/Dt.07.05.2021      

      

        Sealed tenders (Percentage Rate) in conformity with the DTCN are invited from the "D" / "C"/”B”/”A” Class contractors 
registered with the State Govt. for execution of works under Panchayat Samiti, Anandapur as detailed in the table  below. The 
tender document (DTCN & BOQ) can be obtained from district NIC Website (www.kendujhar.nic.in) from Dt- 13.05.2021 to 
27.05.2021 till 1.00P.M. The tender document (DTCN & BOQ) duly signed by the Contractors should be accompanied with the self 
attested photo copy of valid GST Clearance certificate, PAN card, Registration Certificate. The tender document (DTCN & BOQ) 
should accompanied with requisite  tender paper cost in shape of Demand Draft drawn in favour of BDO, Anandapur” payable at 
“Anandapur” from any Nationalized Bank. The tenders will be received up to Dt-27.05.2021 till 1.00 p.m. and addressed to   O/O 
Block Development officer, Anandapur, Keonjhar, 758021 through Registered/Speed Post. The tender is scheduled to be opened on 
Dt.28.05.2021 at 9.00a.m. at Block Conference Hall, O/O the Block Development officer, Anandapur Keonjhar, in presence of the 
tenderers or their authorized representatives. All bidders shall have to submit an affidavit in support of authenticity of documents/ 
credentials.  The detail terms and conditions can be seen at NIC Website (www.kendujhar.nic.in). The name of the work should be 
written on the top of the envelope. The undersigned reserves the right to cancel the tender without assigning any reason thereof. 

             As per Codal Provision for more than Rs.50.00 Lakhs tenders double cover system i.e. COVER-I (Technical Bid) COVER-II 
(Financial Bid) to be fill up separately indicating therein as “ COVER-I  and II “ respectively and finally put together in one Cover. 

           “Bidder security declaration “should be furnished clearly as per latest circular No.5984/W/Dt.27.04.2021 of Works Deptt. 
Govt. of Odisha so as to avail exemption of EMD. 

Sl. 
No. Name of the Work  

Amount put to 
Tender EMD @ 1% in Rs 

Cost of Tender 
Paper (In Rs) 

Period of 
completion & Class 

of Contractor 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 

Construction of Addl. Class Room, Toilet, 
Boundary Wall at Purunaghati UGMES 
under Kathakata GP 13,57,861/- 

EMD exempted 
vide 

L.No.5984/Dt.27.
04.21 of works 

Deptt. 

 
6000.00 

Six Month / 
D & C Class 
Contractor 

2 

Construction of Addl. Class Room( 4 Nos), 
Toilet,l at Panasadiha  UGMES under 
Panasadiha G.P. 30,19,152/- 

EMD exempted 
vide 

L.No.5984/Dt.27.
04.21 of works 

Deptt. 

 
6000.00 

Six Month / 
C & B Class 
Contractor 

3 

Construction of Addl. Class Room,Science 
Lab,, Boundary Wall at Kundulai High 
School, Belabahali under Belabahali G.P. 31,53,677/- 

EMD exempted 
vide 

L.No.5984/Dt.27.
04.21 of works 

Deptt. 

 
6000.00 

Six Month / 
C & B Class 
Contractor 

4 

Construction of Addl. Class Room, Science 
Lab,Toilet, Boundary Wall at Jhadeswar 
High School under Anandapur 
Municipality 

55,19,819/- 

EMD exempted 
vide 

L.No.5984/Dt.27.
04.21 of works 

Deptt. 

 
10000.00 

Six Month / 
B & A Class 
Contractor 

5 

Construction of Boundary Wall at 
Brajabandhu Bidyapitha High School 
under Anandapur Municipality 9.72,281/- 

EMD exempted 
vide 

L.No.5984/Dt.27.
04.21 of works 

Deptt. 

 
4000.00 

Six Month / 
D & C Class 
Contractor 



6 

Construction of Science Lab at L.D. 
Bidyapitha, Kodapada under Kodapada 
G.P. 13,27,473/- 

EMD exempted 
vide 

L.No.5984/Dt.27.
04.21 of works 

Deptt. 

 
6000.00 

Six Month / 
D & C Class 
Contractor 

7 

Construction of Toilet, Boundary Wall at 
Janardanpur  UGMES,Khaparakhai under 
Anandapur Municipality 8.88.011/- 

EMD exempted 
vide 

L.No.5984/Dt.27.
04.21 of works 

Deptt. 

 
4000.00 

Six Month / 
D & C Class 
Contractor 

8 

Construction of Toilet, Boundary Wall at 
Balunkeswar UGMES, Fakirpur under 
Anandapur Municipality   8,88,011/- 

EMD exempted 
vide 

L.No.5984/Dt.27.
04.21 of works 

Deptt. 

 
4000.00 

Six Month / 
D & C Class 
Contractor 

9 

Construction of Addl.Class Room, Science 
Lab, Toilet at Fakirpur High School, 
Fakirpur 45,30,478/- 

EMD exempted 
vide 

L.No.5984/Dt.27.
04.21 of works 

Deptt. 

 
6000.00 

Six Month / 
B & A Class 
Contractor 

10 

Construction of Boundary Wall & Toilet at 
Bankhidi UGMES under Baunsagarh GP 

8,80,029/- 

EMD exempted 
vide 

L.No.5984/Dt.27.
04.21 of works 

Deptt. 

 
4000.00 

Six Month / 
D & C Class 
Contractor 

11 

Construction of Addl. Class Room, Toilet, 
Boundary Wall at Sadangi UGUPS under 
Baunsagarh GP 17,99,340/- 

EMD exempted 
vide 

L.No.5984/Dt.27.
04.21 of works 

Deptt. 

 
6000.00 

Six Month / 
D & C Class 
Contractor 

12 

Construction of Addl. Class Room, 
Boundary Wall at Patalasuni MES under 
Baunsagarh GP 10,92,078/- 

EMD exempted 
vide 

L.No.5984/Dt.27.
04.21 of works 

Deptt. 

 
6000.00 

Six Month / 
D & C Class 
Contractor 

13 

Construction of Addl. Class Room, Toilet, 
Science Lab at Dhakotha High School 
under Dhakotha G.P. 35,26,888/- 

EMD exempted 
vide 

L.No.5984/Dt.27.
04.21 of works 

Deptt. 

 
6000.00 

Six Month / 
C & B Class 
Contractor 

14 

Construction of Addl. Class Room, Toilet, 
Boundary Wall at Badaekatali UGUPS 
under Dhakotha GP 20,67,336/- 

EMD exempted 
vide 

L.No.5984/Dt.27.
04.21 of works 

Deptt. 

 
6000.00 

Six Month / 
C & B Class 
Contractor 

15 

Construction of Addl. Class Room, Toilet, 
Boundary Wall at Banika UPS under Bailo 
GP 
 
 
 
 

33,79,857/- 

EMD exempted 
vide 

L.No.5984/Dt.27.
04.21 of works 

Deptt. 

 
6000.00 

Six Month / 
C & B Class 
Contractor 

 
 
 
 
 

16 
Construction of Toilet, Boundary Wall at 
Sailong Nodal UPS under Anandapur 8,88,153/- 

EMD exempted 
vide 

4000.00 
Six Month / 
D & C Class 



Municipality L.No.5984/Dt.27.
04.21 of works 

Deptt. 

Contractor 

17 

Construction of Addl. Class Room, Toilet, 
Boundary Wall at Beusahi UGMES under 
Panchupali G.P. 20,62,810/- 

EMD exempted 
vide 

L.No.5984/Dt.27.
04.21 of works 

Deptt. 

6000.00 
Six Month / 
C & B Class 
Contractor 

18 

Construction of Addl. Class Room, 
Boundary Wall at  Tavakud UGMES under 
Budhikud GP 13,57,224/- 

EMD exempted 
vide 

L.No.5984/Dt.27.
04.21 of works 

Deptt. 

6000.00 
Six Month / 
D & C Class 
Contractor 

19 

Construction of Addl. Class Room, Toilet, 
Boundary Wall at Kolimati MES under 
Kolimati GP 17,98,810/- 

EMD exempted 
vide 

L.No.5984/Dt.27.
04.21 of works 

Deptt. 

6000.00 
Six Month / 
D & C Class 
Contractor 

20 

Construction of Toilet, Science Lab at 
Govt. Girls High School, Anandapur under 
Anandapur Municipality 15,19,704/- 

EMD exempted 
vide 

L.No.5984/Dt.27.
04.21 of works 

Deptt. 

6000.00 
Six Month / 
D & C Class 
Contractor 

21 

Construction of, Boundary Wall at BN 
Sanskrit Tol under Bailo G.P. 

9,72,281/- 

EMD exempted 
vide 

L.No.5984/Dt.27.
04.21 of works 

Deptt. 

4000.00 
Six Month / 
D & C Class 
Contractor 

22 

Construction Boundary Wall at Amaranga 
UGUPS under Dhakotha G.P 

11,53,202/- 

EMD exempted 
vide 

L.No.5984/Dt.27.
04.21 of works 

Deptt. 

6000.00 
Six Month / 
D & C Class 
Contractor 

23 

Construction of Boundary Wall at Bhatisira 
UGMES under Bailo G.P. 

11,51,281/- 

EMD exempted 
vide 

L.No.5984/Dt.27.
04.21 of works 

Deptt. 

6000.00 
Six Month / 
D & C Class 
Contractor 

24 

Construction of Toilet, Science Lab at OAV 
Salapada under Anandapur Municipality. 

15,19,704/- 

EMD exempted 
vide 

L.No.5984/Dt.27.
04.21 of works 

Deptt. 

6000.00 
Six Month / 
D & C Class 
Contractor 

25 

Construction of Addl. Class Room, Science 
Lab at S.N High School, Padmapur  under 
Anandapur Municipality 

33,33,454/- 

EMD exempted 
vide 

L.No.5984/Dt.27.
04.21 of works 

Deptt. 

6000.00 

Six Month / 
C & B Class 
Contractor 

 
 
 
 
 

26 

Construction of Addl. Class Room, Science 
Lab at Salabani G.P Girls High School 
under Salabani GP 33,33,454/- 

EMD exempted 
vide 

L.No.5984/Dt.27.
04.21 of works 

6000.00 
Six Month / 
C & B Class 
Contractor 



Deptt. 

27 

Construction of Addl. Class Room,Toilet, 
Science Lab , Boundary Wall at S.N. High 
School, Taratara under Taratara G.P. 44,95,167/- 

EMD exempted 
vide 

L.No.5984/Dt.27.
04.21 of works 

Deptt. 

6000.00 
Six Month / 
C & B Class 
Contractor 

28 

Construction of Addl. Class Room, Science 
Lab, Boundary Wall  at Panchupali High 
School under Panchupali G.P. 53,05,326/- 

EMD exempted 
vide 

L.No.5984/Dt.27.
04.21 of works 

Deptt. 

10000.00 
Six Month / 
B & A Class 
Contractor 

29 

Construction of Addl. Class Room, Science 
Lab, Boundary Wall  at Salabani  High 
School under Salabani GP 43,01,735/- 

EMD exempted 
vide 

L.No.5984/Dt.27.
04.21 of works 

Deptt. 

6000.00 
Six Month / 
B & A Class 
Contractor 

30 

Construction of Boundary Wall, Toilet at 
Bandhasimulia UPS under Kolimati GP 

8,80,031/- 

EMD exempted 
vide 

L.No.5984/Dt.27.
04.21 of works 

Deptt. 

4000.00 
Six Month / 
D & C Class 
Contractor 

31 

Construction of Addl. Class Room, Science 
Lab at Kantipal High School under Kantipal 
GP 33,34,656/- 

EMD exempted 
vide 

L.No.5984/Dt.27.
04.21 of works 

Deptt. 

6000.00 
Six Month / 
C & B Class 
Contractor 

32 

Construction of Addl. Class Room, 
Boundary Wall, Toilet at Kathakata 
UGMES under Kathakata GP 41,75,905/- 

EMD exempted 
vide 

L.No.5984/Dt.27.
04.21 of works 

Deptt. 

6000.00 
Six Month / 
B & A Class 
Contractor 

33 

Construction of Addl. Class Room, Toilet at 
Gayalmunda NUPS under Gayalmunda GP 

30,14,093/- 

EMD exempted 
vide 

L.No.5984/Dt.27.
04.21 of works 

Deptt. 

6000.00 
Six Month / 
C & B Class 
Contractor 

34 

Construction of Addl. Class Room, Toilet, 
Boundary Wall at Dhabani UGUPS under 
Gayalmunda GP 36,93,467/- 

EMD exempted 
vide 

L.No.5984/Dt.27.
04.21 of works 

Deptt. 

6000.00 
Six Month / 
C & B Class 
Contractor 

35 

Construction of AWC Building at Bailo 
Harijan Sahi Mini under Bailo G.P. 

11,94,325/- 

EMD exempted 
vide 

L.No.5984/Dt.27.
04.21 of works 

Deptt. 

6000.00 

Six Month / 
D & C Class 
Contractor 

 
 
 
 
 

36 

Construction of AWC Building at 
Ghodamara sahi Mini under Baunsagarh 
GP. 

11,94,325/- EMD exempted 
vide 

L.No.5984/Dt.27.
04.21 of works 

Deptt. 

6000.00 
Six Month / 
D & C Class 
Contractor 



37 

Construction of AWC Building at Balijodi 
Mini under Baunsagarh GP. 

11,94,325/- EMD exempted 
vide 

L.No.5984/Dt.27.
04.21 of works 

Deptt. 

6000.00 
Six Month / 
D & C Class 
Contractor 

38 

Construction of AWC Building at Khadibil 
Uppar Sahi Mini under Bailo GP. 

11,94,325/- EMD exempted 
vide 

L.No.5984/Dt.27.
04.21 of works 

Deptt. 

6000.00 
Six Month / 
D & C Class 
Contractor 

39 

Construction of AWC Building at Nayagarh 
Dehury Sahi Mini under Jalasuan GP 

11,94,325/- EMD exempted 
vide 

L.No.5984/Dt.27.
04.21 of works 

Deptt. 

6000.00 
Six Month / 
D & C Class 
Contractor 

40 

Construction of AWC Building at Taratara 
Mini under Taratara GP. 

11,94,325/- EMD exempted 
vide 

L.No.5984/Dt.27.
04.21 of works 

Deptt. 

6000.00 
Six Month / 
D & C Class 
Contractor 

41 

Construction of AWC Building at J. Kolha 
sahi Mini under Kathakata GP 

11,94,325-/ EMD exempted 
vide 

L.No.5984/Dt.27.
04.21 of works 

Deptt. 

6000.00 
Six Month / 
D & C Class 
Contractor 

42 

Construction of AWC Building at 
Asanabani Mini under Panasadiha GP. 

12,58,895/- EMD exempted 
vide 

L.No.5984/Dt.27.
04.21 of works 

Deptt. 

6000.00 
Six Month / 
D & C Class 
Contractor 

43 

Construction of AWC Building at Pusukura 
under Panchupalli GP. 

11,94,325-/ EMD exempted 
vide 

L.No.5984/Dt.27.
04.21 of works 

Deptt. 

6000.00 
Six Month / 
D & C Class 
Contractor 

44 

Construction of AWC Building at 
Badaekatali-II under Dhakotha GP. 

11,94,325/- EMD exempted 
vide 

L.No.5984/Dt.27.
04.21 of works 

Deptt. 

6000.00 
Six Month / 
D & C Class 
Contractor 

45 

Construction of New Mini Stadium at 
Taratara under Taratara GP 

17,49,517/- 

EMD exempted 
vide 

L.No.5984/Dt.27.
04.21 of works 

Deptt. 

6000.00 

Six Month / 
D & C Class 
Contractor 

 
 
 
 
 

46 

Construction of AWC Building at 
Badaekatali-I under Dhakotha  GP 

11,91,329/- 

EMD exempted  
vide 

L.No.5984/Dt.27.
04.21 of works 

Deptt 

 
6000.00 

Six Month / 
D & C Class 
Contractor 

47 
Construction of AWC Building at 
Jamabahali Mini under Dhakotha  GP 11,91,329/- 

EMD exempted  
vide 

 
6000.00 

Six Month / 
D & C Class 



L.No.5984/Dt.27.
04.21 of works 

Deptt 

Contractor 

48 

Construction of AWC Building at Bandha  
under Dhakotha  GP 

11,91,329/- 

EMD exempted  
vide 

L.No.5984/Dt.27.
04.21 of works 

Deptt 

 
6000.00 

Six Month / 
D & C Class 
Contractor 

 
 

Block Development Officer, Anandapur 

             
Terms and Conditions: 

1. Cost of Tender paper: The Tender specification can be obtained from the office of the Block Development Officer, Anandapur on 
payment towards the cost of Tender papers as mentioned above (Non-Refundable) in shape of Bank Draft drawn in favour of Block 
Development Officer, Anandapur in any Nationalized Bank having its branch at Keonjhar on any working day from 13.05.2021 to 
27.05.2021 for the above work. 
2. Sale of Tender papers: The Tender documents will be sold from 13.05.2021 to 27.05.2021 at Block office Anandapur between 
07.00 A.M to 1.00 P.M on working days only. 
3. Date of receipt and mode of submission of Tender papers : The Tenderers have to submit the sealed tender papers in complete 
shape through Registered Post/Speed post only, by directly sending it to the B.D.O, Anandapur in his official postal address. The 
last date of receipt of tender paper is 27.05.2021 up to 1.00 P.M.The undersigned will not be responsible for postal delay if any or 
non receipt of the papers in time. The tenders must super scribe the name of the work/project on the sealed envelope. 
4. Date of Opening of Tender Paper: The tender paper shall be opened on 28.05.2021 at 09.00 A.M in the presence of the 
tenderers or their authorized representative having written authorization for the purpose and the tender committee. 
5. Documents to be attached: The following document should be furnished with the tender papers failing which the tender will be 
liable to rejection. 
(a) An Affidavit regarding “Bid Security Declaration”  
(b) Self attested copy of Contractor Registration Certificate. 
(c) Self attested copy of PAN card/Certificate of GSTIN. 
(d) Original money receipt granted by B.D.O, Anandapur towards cost of tender papers. 
(e) Self attested copy of cast certificate issued by competent authorities in case of SC/ST contractors desirous of  
     availing preference. 
(f) The bidders have to produce an original affidavit in support of the authenticity of documents attached with the tender 
       Papers. 
(g) Joint venture consortium agreements are not allowed to participate in tender. 
6. Shortfall of any required document(s) and Tender paper is liable for rejection. 
7. Additional Performance Security Deposit: The affidavit in lieu of APS will be submitted by the successful bidder for the cost of 
less quoted in percentage of the amount put to tender before the signing of the agreement of the contract. (Vide Works 
Department Letter No.-14459/W Date-20.09.2018, Govt. of Odisha, Works Department.) As per office Memorandum No 4559 
Dated 05.04.2021 & office Memorandum No 5992/ Dt. 27.04.2021 of works Deptt. Govt. of Odisha modification to APS will be 
followed as detailed below:- 
Sl. 
No 

Range of Difference between the 
estimated cost put to tender and Bid 
Amount 

Additional Performance Security to be deposited by the successful 
Bidder 

1 Below 5% No Additional Performance Security 
2 From 5% and above and below 10% 50% of ( Difference between estimated cost put to tender and Bid 

Amount) 
3 From 10% and above 150% of ( Difference between estimated cost put to tender and Bid 

Amount) 
       8.   Submission of more than one tender paper by a bidder for a single work will be liable for rejection of all such tender papers. 
       9.  The Block Development Officer, Anandapur reserve the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any Reasons                                                                                                                              
 thereof. Other details can be seen in the bidding documents. 

10. If the rate quoted by the bidder is more less than (14.99% Less) of the tendered amount, then such a bid shall be rejected and 
the tender shall be finalized basing on merits of rest bids. But if more than one bid is quoted at 14.99% 
(Decimal up to two numbers will be taken for practical purpose) less than the estimated cost, the tendered accepting authorities 
will finalize the tender through a transparent lottery system where all bidders/authorized representatives, the concerned Block 
Development Officer and the tender committee will remain present. 



 
            
             Memo   No. 862 /Dt.07.05.2021 
                   Copy to the DIO, NIC, Keonjhar for information & necessary action and requested to kindly upload the tender call 
notice and detail tender documents in the district NIC website for information of the public/prospective bidders. 

 
                                                                                                                                                                  

Block Development Officer, Anandapur 

                     Memo No.863/Dt.07.05.2021 
                 Copy to the I & PR Department Govt. of Odisha ,Bhubaneswar for information and requested to kindly  publish the 
above tender call notice in two daily widely circulated odia daily news paper all odisha edition in minimum space 

on13.05.2021 issues.  Both hard & soft Copy enclosed. 
 

                       Block Development Officer, Anandapur 

                                  Memo No.864/Dt.07.05.2021 
                   Copy to All Members of Tender committee for information and requested to present at the time of opening of the 
tenders as per the date, time & venue fixed. 

 
 

                       Block Development Officer, Anandapur 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


